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 2018 NIU FOOTBALL DEPTH CHART

DEPTH CHART (VANDERBILT GAME)
PRONUNCIATIONS

Name ........................... Pronunciation
Erik ABRELL .......................................AY-brull
Tommy BRUNNER ..................... BREW-ner
Adam BUIRGE ....................................... BURJ
Michael CERNIGLIA .....chur-NEE-lee-uh
Marcus CHILDERS ....................CHILL-ders
MARQUES Cox .................................Marcus
Mike DEHAAN ......................... duh-HAWN
Lance DEVEAUX Jr. ...................... duh-VOE
LIEF ENGSTRAND ........LEAF ANG-strand
Matt FERENCE ............................ FARE-ents
ROMEL GOSTON ....... roe-MELL GO-stin
RONDARIUS Gregory...ron-DARE-ee-us
Ezekiel GUETHS ....uh-ZEEK-ee-ul GEETS
TRE Harbison ........................................ TRAY
CAMARI Harris ......................kuh-MAR-ee
Isaac HAWN ...............(rhymes with Yawn)
TYRIK Henderson ..........................tie-REEK
CORTEZ Hogans............................core-TEZ
Jace HOHENTHANER ...HOE-en-THAY-ner
Vinny LABUS ................................. LAY-buss
Ben LEROY .........................................LEE-roy
Corey LERSCH .......................................Lersh
J.J. LIPPE ................................................ LIP-ee
Dylan LOZEAU ................................LOE-zoh
ZHAMAINE March ....................juh-MAIN
Jalen MCKIE ....................................mih-KEE
JYRAN Mitchell ................................. JIE-ren
KEWAN Parker ........................... KEY-wahn
Nick RATTIN ..................................ruh-TEEN
TYRICE Richie .......................................tie-REESE
Owen ROZUMALSKI ....roz-uh-MOLL-skee
Liam Soraghan ..... Lee-UM SORE-uh-GAN
TREQUAN Smith .....................TRAY-kwon
DEMOND Taylor......................duh-MOND
Tristan TEWES ................................... TAY-vis
Spencer TEARS .................................. TEERS
MARSHÉ Terry.............................mar-SHAY
MOHAMED TOURE .......moe-HOMM-ed
.............................................................. toe-RAY
Tom TRIEB ............................................ TREEB
RAHVEON Valentine .............RAY-vee-on
Nathan VELOZ ..............................vell-OHS
ANTWAIN Walker...................Ann-TWAN
MYKELTI Williams .............Muh-KELL-tee
Quintin WYNNE ....................................WIN
Logan ZSCHERNITZ ..................SHUR-nitz

COACHES
Eric EIDSNESS ..............................IDES-ness
Daryl AGPALSA .................. Ag-PAWL-suh
ATIF Austin ....................................... uh-TEEF
Jordan GIGLI .....................................GEE-lee
Tony SORRENTINO......SORE-un-TEE-no

OFFENSE  
 No. Name Hgt. Wgt. Yr. Hometown (High School/Previous School)
QB 12 Ross Bowers 6-2 200 Sr.-R Bothell, Wash. (Bothell/California)
 15 Marcus Childers 6-1 215 Jr.-R Adairsville, Ga. (Adairsville)
TB 22 Tre Harbison 5-11 215 Jr.-R Shelby, N.C. (Crest/Virginia)
 28 Jordan Nettles 5-9 180 So.-R Romeoville, Ill. (Romeoville)
 21 Marcus Jones 5-8 190 Sr.-R Evergreen Park, Ill. (Brother Rice)  
TE 89 Mitchell Brinkman 6-3 254 Jr.-R Council Bluff s, Iowa (Lewis Central)
 88 Daniel Crawford 6-2 250 Sr.-R Macomb, Mich. (Dakota)
 44 Corey Lersch 6-3 240 Jr.-R McHenry, Ill. (McHenry)
WR 3 Tyrice Richie 6-0 190 Jr. Chicago, Ill. (Homewood-Flossmoor/Dodge City CC)
 9 Mohamed Toure 6-2 195 Fr. Irvington, N.J. (Irvington)
WR 18 Cole Tucker 6-2 190 So.-R DeKalb, Ill. (DeKalb)
 2 Michael Love 5-9 180 Fr. LaGrange Park, Ill. (Nazareth Academy)
WR 14 Spencer Tears 6-1 195 Sr.-R Chicago, Ill. (H.L. Richards)
 17 Dennis Robinson 6-5 214 Fr.-R Hollywood, Fla. (South Broward)
LT 73 Andrew Starr 6-4 300 Sr.-R Norwalk, Conn. (Brien McMahon/Sacred Heart)
 70 Marques Cox 6-6 305 Fr.-R Peoria, Ill. (Peoria)
LG 61 Benn Olson 6-4 300 Jr.-R Burnsville, Minn. (Burnsville)
 76 Logan Zschernitz 6-3 315 Fr. Spencer, Wis. (Spencer)
C 62 Christopher Perez, Jr. 6-1 295 Sr. Shawnee, Kansas (St. Thomas Aquinas/Butler CC)
 54 Austin Warner 6-5 285 Jr.-R Oswego, Ill. (Oswego)
RG 58 Brayden Patton 6-5 300 Jr.-R Elletsville, Ind. (Edgewood)
 65 Nathan Veloz 6-5 320 Sr.-R Oak Creek, Wis. (Oak Creek)
RT 72 Jordan Steckler 6-5 305 Sr.-R Two Rivers, Wis. (Two Rivers)
 69 Nolan Potter 6-6 285 Fr.-R Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Washington)
       
DEFENSE
 No. Name Hgt. Wgt. Yr. Hometown (High School/Previous School)
DE 9 Matt Lorbeck 6-4 250 Jr. Green Bay, Wis. (Bay Port)
 96 Marcus Kelly 6-4 275 Sr.-R Waukesha, Wis. (West) 
DT 55 Weston Kramer 6-1 290 Jr. Naperville, Ill. (Marmion Academy)
 94 James Ester 6-2 265 Fr. Detroit, Mich. (Cass Tech)
DT 98 Jack Hefl in 6-4 310 Jr.-R Prophetstown, Ill. (Erie-Prophetstown)
 97 Demond Taylor 6-2 290 Fr. East St. Louis, Ill. (East St. Louis)
DE 10 Quintin Wynne 6-1 240 Sr.-R St. Louis, Mo. (Christian Brothers)
 5 Michael Kennedy 6-1 225 So.-R Chicago, Ill. (Mt. Carmel)
OLB 4 Antonio Jones-Davis 5-11 220 Sr.-R Vero Beach, Fla. (Vero Beach)
 18 Kewan Parker 5-10 220 Fr.-R Miami, Fla. (Carol City)
MLB 50 Vinny Labus 6-1 225 So.-R Park Ridge, Ill. (Maine South)
 38 Nick Rattin 6-2 205 Fr. Palatine, Ill. (Fremd)
OLB 45 Jordan Cole 6-2 215 So.-R Ferguson, Mo. (McCluer South-Berkeley)
 40 Walter Riley 6-0 195 Fr. Chicago, Ill. (H.L. Richards)
CB 23 Jalen McKie 5-8 180 So.-R Gurnee, Ill. (Waukegan)
 20 Zhamaine March 5-8 175 So. Detroit, Mich. (East English Village Prep)
S 11 Trayshon Foster 6-0 205 Sr.-R Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Tuscaloosa Academy)
 24 Trequan Smith 6-0 195 Sr.-R Boynton Beach, Fla. (Boynton Beach)
S 8 Mykelti Williams 6-0 200 Sr.-R Indianapolis, Ind. (Notre Dame/Iowa Western)
 7 Marshé Terry 6-4 220 Sr.-R Columbus, N.J. (North Burlington/Connecticut)
CB  12 Devin Haney 6-1 180 So. Kansas City, Mo. (Park Hill)
 26 Antwain Walker 6-1 190 So. Oswego, Ill. (Oswego East)
  
SPECIALISTS
 No. Name Hgt. Wgt. Yr. Hometown (High School/Previous School)
P 36 Matt Ference 5-11 198 Jr. St. Louis, Mo. (Lafayette)
 37 Jace Hohenthaner 6-5 180 Fr. Lakeland, Fla. (Lakeland)
PK 39 John Richardson 5-11 190 Fr.-R Orland Park, Ill. (Brother Rice)
 14 Jimmy Lowery 5-8 220 Fr. Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (American Heritage)
KO 39 John Richardson 5-11 190 Fr.-R Orland Park, Ill. (Brother Rice)
 36 Matt Ference 5-11 198 Jr. St. Louis, Mo. (Lafayette)
LS 93 Erik Abrell 6-1 225 So.-R Aurora, Ill. (Aurora Christian/Western Illinois)
 43 Thomas Peterson 6-3 250 Fr. Mequon, Wis. (Homestead)
HO 36 Matt Ference 5-11 198 Jr. St. Louis, Mo. (Lafayette)
 18 Cole Tucker 6-2 190 So.-R DeKalb, Ill. (DeKalb)
PR 18 Cole Tucker 6-2 190 So.-R DeKalb, Ill. (DeKalb)
 2 Michael Love 5-9 180 Fr. LaGrange Park, Ill. (Nazareth Academy)
KR 21 Marcus Jones 5-8 190 Sr.-R Evergreen Park, Ill. (Brother Rice)
  28 Jordan Nettles 5-9 180 So.-R Romeoville, Ill. (Romeoville)




